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A

USB Hub for Stream Deck + is not a stand-alone device. It
is a USB extension module that works exclusively with the
Stream Deck + controller (not included).
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Installation

Use a Phillips screwdriver (not included) to loosen the two screws
and remove the pedestal from Stream Deck + Align the hub’s USB-C plug with the USB-C port on Stream Deck + and carefully insert
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Installation
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Remove the protective film from the adhesive pad and press the pedestal onto the USB hub
Make sure that the hub is aligned with Stream Deck +. Reattach the pedestal to Stream Deck +.
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Installation
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Connect your computer or tablet to the second-right port.
Your device will be charged via Power Delivery while exchanging data with the hub through a single cable.
A Only use the supplied cable. A USB 3.2 connection is needed for the hub to work reliably.
Connect an external USB-C power supply (not included) to the port on the right. 0 Please note that of the 100 watts delivered via the power supply, 65 watts are available for Power Delivery,
A minimum of 100 watts power output and PD (Power Delivery) 3.0 are required. while the rest is distributed to the USB ports.
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Installation

Cem e

Connect up to four devices to the Type-A and Type-C ports

@ Please note the combined download speed of the two Type-A ports and the
two Type-C ports in total is 5 Gb/s. All ports support USB up t0 3.2 GEN 1
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The card reader/writer supports SD and MicroSD cards.
Please refer to Technical Specifications for details.
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hnical Specifications

UsB
Downlink

2xUSB 3.2 GEN 1, Type-A: 0.9 A (45 W)
2xUSB3.2 GEN 1, Type-C: 1,5A (7.5W), BC 1.2

Combined downlink speed: max. 5 Gb/s

Uplink

1xUSB3.2Gen 1,
max. 5 Gb/s Type-C

Up to 65 W Power Delivery
(PD 3.0 20V, 5A)

Card
Reader

1x SD card
1xmicro SD card

© UHS-I (104MB/Sec) interface data reading
© Up to 2 TB memory card
 Supports dual card & dual reading
. Secure Digital
v1.0/v1.1/v2.0/ SDHC/ SDXC
-v3.01 UHS- (Ultra High Speed):
SDR12/SDR25/ SDREU/ DDRBU/ SDR104
- Secure Digital v5.0
 SD card slot supports:
- SD, SDHC, SDXC, SD, UHS-I memory cards
® Micro SD card slot supports:
- microSD, microSDHC, microSDXC,
UHS-I memory cards

Power Input

1x USB 3.2, Type-C: up to 100
Watt Power Delivery (PD 3.0)

An external power supply with
min. 100 Watt and PD 3.0 is
required (not included)

Input Power
Power Con-
sumption

PD In: 20V/5A, 15V/3A,
12V/3A, 9V/3A, 5V/3A

Host In: 20V/3.25A, 15V/1.6A,
12V/1.75A, 9V/1.33A, 5V/1.6A

Cable

USB 3.2 10 Gb/s, C-to-C,
PD 100 W, 100 cm

Attention

Le hub USB pour Stream Deck + n'est pas un produit autonome. C'est un hub USB avec technologie Power Delivery, congu
comme une extension pour les appareils Stream Deck + (non inclus).

Installation

 Utilisez un tournevis cruciforme (non inclus) pour desserrer les deux vis et retirer la base de Stream Deck +
* Retirez la pellicule de protection du pad adhésif, puis pressez la base contre le hub USB. Vérifiez que le dock est aligné
de fagon bien droite.
Alignez la prise USB-C du hub avec le connecteur USB-C de Stream Deck +, puis assemblez les deux appareils
délicatement.
Réinstallez la base sur votre Stream Deck +
Branchez une alimentation externe USB-C (non incluse) au port situé sur le coté droit. L'alimentation doit délivrer au
minimum 100 W en sortie et intégrer la technologie PD (Power Delivery) 3.0.
Branchez votre ordinateur ou votre tablette au deuxiéme port en partant de la droite. L'appareil pourra alors se
recharger via Power Delivery tout en transmettant des données via le hub avec un seul cable. Attention : Utilisez
exclusivement le cable fourni. Pour que le hub fonctionne de fagon fiable, une connexion USB 3.2 est requise. Veuillez
noter que sur les 100 W provenant de I'alimentation, 65 W sont alloués au protocole Power Delivery, la puissance
restante étant répartie entre les ports USB.
Vous pouvez brancher jusqu‘a quatre appareils aux ports Type-A et Type-C. Pour information, la vitesse de téléchar-
gement combinée des deux ports Type-A et des deux ports Type-C est au total de 5 Gb/s. Tous les ports gérent le
protocole USB jusqu‘a la norme 3.2 GEN 1

Le lecteur/enregistreur de cartes intégré est compatible avec les cartes SD et microSD. Pour en savoir plus, consultez
les caractéristiques techniques.



Hinweis

USB-Hub fiir Stream Deck + ist kein eigenstandiges Produkt. Es handelt sich um einen USB-Hub mit Power Delivery, der
als Erweiterung fiir Stream Deck + Geréte (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten) dient.

Installation

o Entferne den Sockel vom Stream Deck +, indem du die beiden Schrauben mit einem Kreuzschlitzschraubendreher (nicht im
Lieferumfang enthalten) I5st.

o Entferne die Schutzfolie vom Klebestreifen und driicke den Sockel auf den USB-Hub. Achte darauf, dass der Hub gerade
ausgerichtet ist.

Befestige den Sockel wieder am Stream Deck +.

SchlieRe ein externes USB-C-Netzteil (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten) an den Anschluss auf der rechten Seite an. Eine
Ausgangsleistung von mindestens 100 Watt und Power Delivery (PD) 3.0 sind erforderlich.

SchlieBe deinen Computer oder dein Tablet an den zweiten Anschluss von rechts an. Dein Gerat wird nun tiber Power
Delivery aufgeladen, wéhrend es tiber dasselbe Kabel Daten mit dem Hub austauscht. Hinweis: Verwende nur das
beiliegende Kabel. Damit der Hub zuverldssig funktioniert, ist ein USB 3.2-Anschluss erforderlich. Bitte beachte, dass von

den 100 Watt, die vom Netzteil kommen, 65 Watt fiir Power Delivery zur Verfiigung stehen, wéahrend der Rest tiber die
USB-Anschliisse verteilt wird.

Geschwindigkeit der beiden Typ-A-Ports und der beiden Typ-C-Ports zusammen insgesamt 5 Gb/s betragt. Alle
Anschliisse unterstiitzen USB bis zu 3.2 GEN 1.

Der integrierte Kartenleser/-schreiber unterstiitzt SD- und MicroSD-Karten. Einzelheiten dazu findest du in den
technischen Daten.

Richte den USB-C-Stecker des Hub auf den USB-C-Anschluss des Stream Deck +aus und verbinde vorsichtig beide Gerate.

SchlieRe bis zu vier Gerate an die Anschliisse Typ-A und Typ-C an. Bitte beachte, dass die kombinierte Download-

@ Atencion

Atencion: USB Hub para Stream Deck + no es un producto independiente. Es un hub USB con Power Delivery disefiado
como extensién para dispositivos Stream Deck + (no incluidos).

Instalacion

® Usa un destornillador de estrella (no incluido) para aflojar dos tornillos y retirar el pedestal del Stream Deck +

Retira la pelicula protectora de la almohadilla adhesiva y presiona el pedestal contra el hub USB. Comprueba que el
dock esté bien alineado

Alinea la clavija USB-C del hub con el conector USB-C del Stream Deck +, y junta cuidadosamente los dos dispositivos.
Vuelve a fijar el pedestal al Stream Deck +.

Conecta un adaptador de corriente externo USB-C (no incluido) al puerto del lado derecho. Se requiere un minimo de
100 W de potencia y protocolo PD (Power Delivery) 3.0

Conecta el ordenador o la tableta al segundo puerto empezando por la derecha. Ahora, el dispositivo se cargard
mediante Power Delivery al tiempo que intercambia datos con el hub a través de un dnico cable. Importante: usa
tnicamente el cable incluido. Se requiere conexion USB 3.2 para que el hub funcione de forma fiable. Recuerda que,
de los 100 W que proporciona el adaptador de corriente, 65 W corresponden a Power Delivery, mientras que el resto
se distribuye por los puertos USB.

Puedes conectar hasta cuatro dispositivos a los puertos USB Tipo Ay Tipo C. Ten en cuenta que la velocidad de
descarga combinada de los dos puertos Tipo Ay los dos puertos Tipo C en total es de 5 Gb/s. Todos los puertos
admiten USB hasta 3.2 GEN 1.

El lector de tarjetas integrado admite tarjetas SD, MicroSD. Consulta las especificaciones técnicas para obtener
informacién detallada.



® Attenzione

USB Hub per Stream Deck + non & un prodotto autonomo. Si tratta di un hub USB con Power Delivery progettato
come estensione per i dispositivi Stream Deck + (non inclusi).

Installazione

* Usa un cacciavite a croce (Phillips/Ph) (non incluso) per allentare le due viti e rimuovi il piedistallo da Stream

Deck +.

Rimuovi la pellicola protettiva dal pad adesivo e premi il piedistallo sull'hub USB. Assicurati che il dock sia

allineato correttamente

Allinea il connettore USB-C dell'hub al connettore USB-C di Stream Deck + e unisci con attenzione entrambe

le unita.

Riattacca il piedistallo a Stream Deck +.

Collega un alimentatore USB-C esterno (non incluso) alla porta sul lato destro. Sono richiesti almeno 100 Watt di

potenza in uscita e Power Delivery (PD) 3.0.

Collega il tuo computer o il tuo tablet alla seconda porta da destra. I tuo dispositivo viene ora caricato tramite

Power Delivery e scambia dati con I'hub attraverso un unico cavo. Attenzione: utilizzare soltanto il cavo fornito

in dotazione. E richiesta una connessione USB 3.2 per un corretto funzionamento dell’hub. Tieni presente che dai

100 Watt provenienti dall‘alimentatore, 65 Watt sono disponibili per Power Delivery, mentre il resto & distribuito

attraverso le porte USB

Collega fino a quattro dispositivi alle porte Type-A e Type-C. Nota bene che la velocita di download combinata

g%\'l\‘e due porte di tipo A e delle due porte di tipo C & di 5 Gb/s in totale. Tutte le porte supportano USB fino a 3.2
1

1] Iendre/scrinore di schede integrato supporta schede SD, MicroSD. Consulta le specifiche tecniche per
maggiori dettagli

@ Letop:

de USB-hub voor Stream Deck + is geen op zichzelf staand product. Dit is een USB-hub met Power Delivery, ontworpen als
uitbreiding voor Stream Deck +-apparaten (niet inbegrepen).

Installatie

 Gebruik een kr oevendraaier (niet
voetstuk van de Stream Deck +.

Verwijder de beschermfolie van de zelfklevende strip en druk het voetstuk op de USB-hub. Zorg ervoor dat het dock
recht is uitgelijnd

Lijn de USB-C-stekker van van de hub uit met de USB-C-aansluiting van de Stream Deck + en koppel beide
apparaten voorzichtig aan elkaar.

Bevestig het voetstuk opnieuw aan Stream Deck +.

Sluit een externe USB-C-voeding (niet inbegrepen) aan op de poort aan de rechterkant. Er is minimaal 100 watt aan
uitgangsvermogen en PD (Power Delivery) 3.0 vereist.

Sluit je computer of tablet aan op de tweede poort van rechts. Je apparaat wordt nu opgeladen via Power Delivery
terwijl het gegevens uitwisselt met de hub via een enkele kabel. Let op: gebruik alleen de meegeleverde kabel. Er
is een USB 3.2-aansluiting nodig om de hub betrouwbaar te laten werken. Houd er rekening mee dat van de 100
watt die uit de voeding komt, 65 watt beschikbaar is voor Power Delivery, terwijl de rest wordt verdeeld via de
USB-poorten.

Sluit tot vier apparaten aan op de Type-A- en Type-C-poorten. Let op: de gecombineerde downloadsnelheid van de
twee Type-A-poorten en de twee Type-C-poorten is in totaal 5 Gb/s. Alle poorten ondersteunen USB tot 3.2 GEN 1
De geintegreerde kaartlezer/-schrijver ondersteunt SD- en MicroSD-kaarten. Raadpleeg de technische
specificaties voor meer informatie

d) om twee schroeven los te draaien en verwijder het



® Huomaa

USB Hub for Stream Deck + ei ole tuote, jota voi kéyttaa sellaisenaan. Se on USB-keskitin Power Delivery -ominaisuudel-
la ja se on tarkoitettu Stream Deck + -laitteiden

(ei sisally myy

Asennus

Loysaa kaksi ruuvia ristipaari
-ohjaimesta

Poista suojakalvo kiinnitystarrasta ja paina jalusta USB-keskittimeen. Varmista ettd alusta on suorassa.
Kohdista keskittimen USB-C-liitin Stream Deck + -ohjaimen USB-C-liittimen kanssa ja yhdista molemmat yksikét
huolellisesti

Kiinnité jalusta uudelleen Stream Deck + -laitteeseen

Kytke ulkoinen USB-C-virtalahde (ei sisally myyntipakkaukseen) oikealla puolella olevaan porttiin. Laite vaatii
vahintaan 100 watin l&htgtehon sekd PD (Power Delivery) 3.0 -tuen.

Kytke tietokone tai tabletti toiseen porttiin oikealta. Laitettasi ladataan nyt Power Delivery -toiminnallisuuden
kautta samalla kun se vaihtaa tietoja keskittimen kanssa samaa kaapelia pitkin. Huomaa: Kayta ainoastaan

(ei sisally myynt ja poista jalusta Stream Deck +

myyntipakkauksen mukana toimitettua kaapelia. Keskittimen luotettava toiminta vaatii USB 3.2 -yhteytta. Huomaa,

ettd virtaldhteen 100 watista 65 wattia voidaan kéyttaa Power Delivery -toiminnallisuuteen ja loput jaetaan USB-
porttien kautta

Kytke Type-A- ja Type-C-portteihin jopa nelja laitetta. Huomaa, etté kahden Type-A-portin ja kahden Type-C-portin
yhteenlaskettu latausnopeus on 5 Gb/s. Kaikki portit tukevat USB 3.2 GEN 1 -protokollaa ja sit4 alempia versioita
Integroitu kortinlukija/kirjoitin tukee SD- ja MicroSD-kortteja. Katso lisétietoja Teknisisté tiedoista.

Bemzerk:

USB-hub til Stream Deck + er ikke et selvstaendigt produkt. Det er en USB-hub med Power Delivery, som er designet
som en forlaengelse til Stream Deck +-enheder (medfelger ikke).

Installation

Brugen suerneskrue{raekker [medfmger ikke) til at losne to skruer og fjerne standeren fra Stream Deck +.

Fjern beskyt! fra og tryk standeren mod USB-hubben. Sarg for, at dokken sidder lige.
Tilpas USB-C-stikket pa hubben med USB-C-forbindelsen pa Stream Deck +, og far forsigtigt enhederne sammen.
Fastger soklen til Stream Deck +.

Tilslut en ekstern USB-C-stramforsyning (medfelger ikke) til porten pé hajre side. Der kraeves et output pd mindst 100
watt og Power Delivery 3.0

Tilslut din computer eller tablet til den naestsidste port fra hgjre. Din enhed vil nu blive opladet via Power Delivery,
mens der udveksles data med hubben via et enkelt kabel. Bemeerk: Brug kun det medfalgende kabel. Der kreeves

en USB 3.2-forbindelse, for at hubben kan fungere palideligt. Bemeerk, at 65 watt af de 100 watt, der kommer fra
stramforsyningen, er tilgaengelige til Power Delivery, mens resten fordeles via USB-portene.

Tilslut op til fire enheder til Type-A- og Type-C-portene. Bemaerk, at den samlede downloadhastighed for de to Type-
A-porte og de to Type-C-porte i alt er 5 Gb/s. Alle porte understgtter USB op til 3.2 GEN 1.

Den integrerede kortlaeser/-skriver understatter SD- og MicroSD-kort. F& flere oplysninger ved at se de tekniske
specifikationer.




08Bs:

USB Hub for Stream Deck + er ikke et frittstdende produkt. Det er en USB-hub med stramforsyning utformet som en
utvidelse for Stream Deck + -enheter (ikke inkludert).

Montering

® Bruk en stjerneskrutrekker (ikke inkludert) for & lasne to skruer og ta av sokkelen fra Stream Deck +.

Fjern beskyttelsesfilmen fra den selvklebende puten og trykk sokkelen pa USB-huben. Pass pa at dokken er rett
tilpasset.

Juster USB-C-pluggen p& huben med USB-C-kontakten pé Stream Deck + og sett forsiktig begge enhetene sammen.
Fest sokkelen p& Stream Deck + igjen.

Koble en ekstern USB-C-stramforsyning (ikke inkludert) til porten pa hoyre side. Det kreves minimum 100 watt
utgangseffekt og PD (stramlevering) 3.0.

Koble datamaskinen eller nettbrettet til den andre porten fra hoyre. Enheten blir nd ladet via stramlevering mens
den utveksler data med huben via en enkelt kabel. OBS: Bruk kun den medfelgende kabelen. En USB 3.2-tilkobling
er nodvendig for at huben skal fungere palitelig. Vaer oppmerksom pa at av de 100 watt som kommer fra
stremforsyningen, er 65 watt for ing, mens resten distribueres via USB-portene.

Koble opptil fire enheter til type-A- og type-C-portene. Vaer oppmerksom pé at den kombinerte nedlastingshastigheten
for de to Type-A-portene og de to Type-C-portene totalt er 5 Gb/s. Alle porter statter USB opp til 3.2 GEN 1.

Den integrerte kortleseren/skriveren statter SD- og MicroSD-kort. Se Tekniske spesifikasjoner for mer informasjon.

@ Observera:

USB-hubben for Stream Deck + &r inte en fristaende produkt. Det &r en USB-hubb med Power Delivery som &r framtagen som
etttilldgg till Stream Deck +-enheter (medftljer ej).

Installation

o Anvénd en stjarnskruvmejsel (medfoljer ej) fr att lossa de tva skruvarna och ta bort bottenplattan fran Stream
Deck +

Ta bort skyddsfilmen frén den sjélvhaftande dynan och tryck bottenplattan mot USB-hubben. Se till att dockan &r
korrekt inpassad.

Passa in USB-C-kontakten p& hubben med USB-C-anslutningen p& Stream Deck + och fér farsiktigt ihop de tva
enheterna

Fast bottenplattan pa Stream Deck + igen

Anslut ett externt USB-C-nétaggregat (medfdljer ej) till porten pa hoger sida. En uteffekt pa 100 watt och PD (Power
Delivery) 3.0 krévs.

Anslut din dator eller surfplatta till den andra porten fran hager. Din enhet kommer nu att laddas via Power

Delivery samtidigt som den utvaxlar data med hubben genom en och samma kabel. Observera: Anvénd endast

den medfdljande kabeln. En USB 3.2-anslutning krévs for att hubben ska fungera tillforlitligt. Observera att av de
100 watt som kommer fran nataggregatet finns 65 watt tillgéngliga for Power Delivery, medan resten fordelas via
USB-portarna.

Anslut upp till fyra enheter till Typ-A- och Typ-C-portarna. Observera att den kombinerade nedladdningshastigheten
for de tva Type-A-portarna och de tva Type-C-portarna totalt &r 5 Gb/s. Alla portar har st6d for USB upp till 3.2 GEN 1
* Deninbyggda kortlasare/kortskrivaren har stad fér SD- och MicroSD-kort. Se Teknisk information fér mer detaljer.



Atencao

USB Hub para Stream Deck + ndo é um produto independente. Ele é um hub USB com Power Delivery, projetado como
extensdo para dispositivos Stream Deck + (ndo incluido).

Instalacado

Use uma chave Phillips (ndo incluida) para soltar os dois parafusos e remover o pedestal do Stream Deck +.

Remova a pelicula protetora do pad adesivo e pressione o pedestal ao hub USB. Certifique-se de que o dock esteja

bem alinhado.

Alinhe o conector USB-C do hub com o conector USB-C do Stream Deck + e junte cuidadosamente as unidades.

Reconecte o pedestal ao Stream Deck +.

Conecte uma fonte de energia USB-C externa (ndo incluida) & porta do lado direito. Um minimo de 100 watts de saida

de energia e PD (Power Delivery) 3.0 sdo necessarios.

* Conecte o computador ou tablet a segunda porta a direita. O dispositivo serd carregado via Power Delivery e, ao
mesmo tempo, trocard dados com o hub por um tinico cabo. Atencao: use apenas o cabo fornecido. Uma conexdo USB

3.2 é necessaria para que o hub funcione devidamente. Note que dos 100 watts fornecidos pela fonte de alimentagao,

65 watts sdo disponibilizados para Power Deliver, enquanto o restante é distribuido pelas portas USB.

Conecte até quatro dispositivos as portas Tipo-A e Tipo-C. Note que a velocidade de download combinada das duas
portas Tipo A e das duas portas Tipo C no total € de 5 Gb/s. Todas as portas sao compativeis com USB até 3.2 GEN 1.
0 leitor/gravador de cartdo integrado & compativel com cartdes SD e MicroSD. Consulte as Especificages Técnicas
para maiores detalhes.

Dikkat

Stream Deck + USB baglanti gobegi tek basina kullanilabilen bir tiriin degildir. Stream Deck + cihazlarinin (dahil degildir)
uzantisi olarak tasarlanmis, gic aktarimli bir USB baglanti gébegidir.

Kurulum

Yildiz tornavida (dahil degildir) kullanarak iki vidayi gevsetin ve tabani Strem Deck +dan ayirin.

Koruyucu filmi yapiskanli banttan gikarip tabani USB baglanti gébedine bastirin. Yuvanin diizgiin hizalandigindan
emin olun.

Baglanti gbeginin USB-C girisini Stream Deck +'1n USB-C konnektdriiyle hizalayin ve iki tiniteyi dikkatlice birlestirin.
Tabani Stream Deck + tekrar takin

Harici bir USB-C gii¢ kablosunu (dahil degildir) sag taraftaki baglanti noktasina takin. En az 100 watt gikis giicii ve PD
(Gig aktarimi) 3.0 gereklidir.

Bilgisayarinizi veya tabletinizi sagdan ikinci baglanti noktasina takin. Simdi cihaziniz tek bir kablo tzerinden giig
aktarimi ile sarj olurken bir yandan da veri alis verisi gerceklestirir. Dikkat: Sadece birlikte gelen kabloyu kullanin.
Baglanti gobeginin givenli bir sekilde calismast icin bir USB 3.2 baglantisi gereklidir. Giig kaynagindan gelen 100
watt'in 65 watt'inin giic aktarimina gittigini, kalaninin da USB baglanti noktalarina dagitildigini litfen unutmayin.
A-Tpi ve C-Tipi baglanti noktalarina en fazla dort cihaz baglayin. Liitfen iki Tip A baglanti noktasinin ve iki Tip C
baglanti noktasinin toplam indirme hizinin 5 Gb/s oldugunu unutmayin. Tiim baglanti noktalari en fazla 3.2 GEN 1'e
kadar USB'leri destekler.

Bilesik kart okuyucu/yazict, SD ve MikroSD kartlarinin destekler. Detaylar icin litfen Teknik Spesifikasyonlara bakin.



Mpoooyi

To USB Hub yia Stream Deck + v ivai autévopo mpoiév. Eivar USB hub pe rapoyri 1000, OXEBIAOUEVO WG ETTEKTAOT
yia Tig ouokeuég Stream Deck + (Sev mepiAapBavovTan).

EykaradoTaon

XpnaipotroioTe éva karoaBidi Phillips (Sev mepiAapBaverar) yia va xahapuoeTe Tig 500 Bideg kal va agaIpéaETe TV
£dpa amé 1o Stream Deck +.

AQaIpEQTE TNV TIPOCTATEUTIKNA PEPBPAVN AT TNV auTok6AANT TTAEUPE Kal TEDTE TNV €pa eTrévw 010 USB hub.
BeBaiwBeire 611 n Béion eival euBuypappiopévn ioia.

EuBuypappiaTe 1o Buapa USB-C Tou hub pe Tov aivdeapo USB-C Tou Stream Deck + kai EVGTE TIPOTEKTIKA TIG
500 POVADES.

MpooaptioTe ava my Edpa oo Stream Deck +.

ZuvdéaTe pia e§wrepiki nAekTpikn Tapox USB-C (dev mepihapBaveral) o B0pa o Segia mheupd. AmraitodvTal o
eAdyioTo 100 Watt e§wrepikng 10006 kai PD (mapox 10xUog) 3.0.

ZuvdéaTe Tov uTrohoyioTA 1} To tablet oag oTn SedTepn BUpa amé Ta Segia. H auokeun aag mAéov Ba poprietar péow
Trapoxiig 10x00g evi aviaAAaaael Sedopéva pe To hub péaw evog povadikol kaAwdiou. Mpoaoyi: Na xpnoipooieite
uévo To Tapexopevo kahwdio. Amaiteital gOvoean USB 3.2 yia va Aeitoupyei 1o hub agiémioTa. Na yvwpilere 611
amé T 100 Watt rou poépxoval ammé Ty nAekTpiki Tapoxr, Ta 65 Watt eivai Siabéaipa yia mapoxr 10XU0g evi Ta
umoAoiTa SiavépovTal pEow Twv Bupwv USB.

ZuvdEéaTe péxpl TEOTEPIG OUOKEUEG 0TI BUPEG TUTrou A kai ToTrou C. NaryvwpileTe 611 n guvduacopévn Taximra
/\r'wng TLU‘E;BUO Bupdv Type-A kai Twv 800 Bupwov Type-C auvolikd eivar 5 Gbls. OAeg o1 BUpeg uoanpilouv USB
péxpr 3.2 GEN 1.

H evowpatwpévn ouokeur avayvwangleyypagis kaprag umroaTnpilel kapteg SD kai MicroSD. Ma AeTropépeleg,
avaTpégre aTig TexvIKEG TTPOBIAYPAES.
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Uwaga

Koncentrator USB do urzadzenia Stream Deck + nie jest samodzielnym produktem. Jest to koncentrator USB z funkcja
Power Delivery, zaprojektowany jako rozszerzenie urzadzen Stream Deck + (brak w zestawie).

Instalacja

® Zapomoca Srubokreta krzyzakowego (brak w zestawie) odkre¢ dwie Sruby i zdejmij podstawe z urzadzenia Stream
Decks.

Usur folig ochronng z podktadki samoprzylepnej i doci$nij podstawe do koncentratora USB. Upewnij sig, ze stacja
dokujaca jest wyrdwnana prosto.

Dopasuj wtyczke USB-C koncentratora do ztgcza USB-C urzadzenia Stream Deck + i ostroznie potacz oba urzadzenia.
Podtacz ponownie podstawe do urzadzenia Stream Deck +.

Podtacz zewngtrzny zasilacz USB-C (brak w zestawie) do portu po prawej stronie. Wymagane sa moc wyjéciowa co
najmniej 100 W i obstuga funkeji PD (Power Delivery) 3.0.

Podtacz komputer lub tablet do drugiego portu od prawej. Twoje urzadzenie bedzie teraz tadowane przez funkcje
Power Delivery, jednocze$nie wymieniajac dane z koncentratorem za pomoca jednego kabla. Uwaga: Nalezy uzywac
wytacznie dostarczonego kabla. Aby koncentrator dziatat jest potaczenie USB 3.2. Pamietaj,
2e ze 100 watéw pochodzacych z zasilacza, 65 watéw jest dostepnych dla funkn i Power Delivery, podczas gdy
pozostata moc jest przekazywana przez porty USB.

Podtacz do czterech urzadzen do portow Type-A i Type-C. Pamigtaj, ze taczna predkosé pobierania dwdch portow typu
Aidwach portow typu C wynosi facznie 5 Gb/s. Wszystkie porty obstuguja standard USB do 3.2 GEN 1.
Zintegrowany czytnik do odczytu/zapisu kart obstuguje karty SD i MicroSD. Szczegtowe informacje mozna znalez¢
w Specyfikacjach technicznych




BHumaHue

KOHLEHTpaTtop USB Hub ana Stream Deck + He ABNAETCS 0TAENbHBIM NPOAYKTOM. ITOT USB-| -KOHLEHTPaTop,
OCHaLLeHHbIit TexHonorueit Power Delivery, 6bin pasp BKayecTse ana ycTp Stream Deck + (e
BKINI0YEHbI B KOMNNIEKT NI0CTaBKM).

Ycranoska 10
+ OcnabbTe 2 BUHTA C MOMOLLbHO Kp oTBEépTKa (He B KOMMNEKT) ¥ CHUMUTE NOACTaBKY CO
Stream Deck +.
+ CHUMWTE 3aLLUTHYIO NNEHKY C KNenKon nnpl kUSB py. Y6eauteck, 4to
0.

Pacnonoxute pasbem USB-C koHLeHTpaTopa Tak, 4Tobbl o4 coBnagan ¢ USB-C wrekepom Stream Deck + 1
aKKkypaTHO MOAKMKYUTE MX APYT K APYTY.
[MpukpenuTe NopacTaBky k Stream Deck +.
MopknioynTe BHeLwHwit 6riok nuTanns USB-C (He BKMioYeH B KOMNNEKT NOACTaBKM) B NOpT cnpasa. bnok nutaxus
[nomkeH obecneymnsatb kak MuHumym 100 BatT nutanus ¢ noaaepxkoi texHonorun PD (Power Delivery) 3.0,
Mopkniouute MK M nnaxweT Bo BTOPO NOPT cnpasa. Tenepb Balue yCTPOCTBO 3apskaeTcs C NOMOLLbI
TexHonorun Power Delivery, oaHoBpemeHHo oGecneynsas 0bMeH 4aHHbIX C KOHLEHTPATOPOM C OMOLLbI0 OAHOTO
kabens. BHumaHue: ucnonb3ayiTe Tonbko kabenb B komnnekTe. st achdekTBHOI paBoTbl KOHLEHTpaTopa
HeobxoanMo noakmnioyeHue k USB 3.2. 100 Batt nutanms pacnpeaensetcs cneayowmm obpasom: 65 BatT A0CTynHb!
[Ans 3apszku no TexHonorun Power Delivery, a octanbHas sHeprist pacnpeaensietcs no noptam USB.
[MoakniounTe 40 4 ycTpoiicTs B nopTsl Type-A 1 Type-C. OLas ckopocTs 3arpy3ku AByX nopwa Type-A v aByXx
nopros Type-C coctasnsiet 5 [6w/c. Bee noprel nogaepxvsatot Textonorvio USB 403.2 GEN 1.

] KapTl yiowmx Buos: SD, MicroSD. Bonblue MHCprMaLMM Bbl HailfeTe
8 TeXHU4YECKMX XapaKTepUCTIKaX
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Federal Ci ication C

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may
not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may
cause undesired operation

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC
Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation
This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will
not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which
can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one of the
following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna,

- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

FCC Cautmn Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the
user's authority to operate this equipment. This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an
uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum distance of 20 cm between the
radiator and a human body.

For questions about Elgato product compliance with FCC regulations, please contact:
Compliance Officer, Corsair Memory Inc., 115 North McCarthy Blvd, Milpitas, CA 95035, USA
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This device complies with Industry Canada license-exempt RSS standard(s).
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference, and (2) this device must accept
any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

Le present appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de
licence.

Lexploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) I'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et (2) I'utilisateur
de I'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioelectrique subi, meme si le brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le
Model No.( 22 %): 206BNI901

fonctionnement.
The declaration of conformity for Elgato products is available at www.elgato.com/doc

[@ R-R-CSI-20GBN9901
Manufactured Year & Month (K| Z= 34-2): Please refer to gift box sticker
Manufacturer & Origin (RHIZ=XF 2 M| Z==7}): Corsair Memory, Inc./ Please refer to gift box sticker
AS: ()AL 1522-1460

Applicant Name (&} Z ). Corsair Memory, Inc.
Product Name &/l & &%&): USB Hub for Stream Deck +

This product is intended to be supplied by a listed (certificate) power supply complying with LPS or PS2, output rated 5 Vdc, 0.5 A mini-
mum, TMA 40 °C minimum and altitude 2000 m. If you need further assistance, please contact the manufacturer of the power supply.

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. 115 North McCarthy Blvd, Milpitas, CA 95035, USA. CORSAIR MEMORY, BV. Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB,
Almere, Netherlands. CORSAIR COMPONENTS, Ltd. 1020 Eskdale Road, Winnersh Triangle, Wokingham, RG41 5TS, UK. Copyright
2024 Corsair Memory Inc. All rights reserved. Elgato and the Elgato logo are trademarks of Corsair Memory Inc., registered in the U.S.
and other countries. All other trademarks belong to their respective owner. Customer Support: help.corsaircom e Part: 51GBN9904
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